

FORM PTO-1618A		9-29-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1.2005 12		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	E: 9: 11		
\mathcal{M}_{∞}	• •	101474953 ION FORM COVER SI	
9/20			HEET
TO: The Commissioner of		EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	
New		Assignment	License
Document ID #	Non-Recordation) 101399074	Security Agreer	ment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #	Merger	
Corrective Docume	<u> </u>	Change of Name	e
Reel #	Frame #	X Other Correct	ctive Brief reflecting merger
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Cookson Fi	bers, Inc.		
[
Formerly			
	Seneral Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association
	eneral Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association
Individual G			X Corporation Association
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of	eneral Partnership Incorporation/Organiz	ration Virginia	X Corporation Association
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party	Incorporation/Organiz	ration Virginia	
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co		ration Virginia	
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party	Incorporation/Organiz	ration Virginia	
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co	Incorporation/Organiz	ration Virginia	
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Incorporation/Organiz	eation Virginia Mark if additional names of	
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In	Incorporation/Organiz	eation Virginia Mark if additional names of	
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2)	Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol	Incorporation/Organiz rporation dustrial Park Roa	Mark if additional names of the state of the	f receiving parties attached 24203-8930 Zip Code
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol	Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached 24203-8930 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristo1 Individual	Incorporation/Organiz rporation dustrial Park Roa	Mark if additional names of the state of the	f receiving parties attached 24203-8930 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol Individual	Incorporation/Organiz rporation dustrial Park Roa City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of the state of the	ry 24203-8930 Ty Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristo1 Individual G X Corporation G Other	Incorporation/Organiz rporation dustrial Park Roa City General Partnership Association	Mark if additional names of the state of the	f receiving parties attached 24203-8930 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristo1 Individual G X Corporation G Other Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organiz rporation dustrial Park Roa City General Partnership Association Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of the state of the	ry 24203-8930 Ty Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Individual G Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name Camac Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 14401 In Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol Individual G X Corporation G Other	Incorporation/Organiz rporation dustrial Park Roa City General Partnership Association Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of Ma	ry 24203-8930 Ty Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number (540)) 628-5151		
Name	Leslie S. Blanchan	cd			
Address (line 1)	PennStuart				
Address (line 2)	208 East Main Stre	eet			
Address (line 3)	Abingdon, VA 24210)			
Address (tine 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 14		
Trademark		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
Tra	demark Application Num	······································	ion Number(s)		
L		1,739,063			
		1,800,812			
		1,800,813			
Number of	Properties		# 3		
Little title total number of properties invested					
Fee Amoui			\$ 90.00		
	of Payment: E Account	nclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or i	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#		
		Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
T = 14 - 0	Rlanchard	Teslie Blancher	9-20-00		
	Blanchard e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expir < 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 19 JE 12 MI II: 00 101399074 OPRIFINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 2-17-99 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # 002042 0673 Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Cookson Fibers, Formerly **Association** Corporation Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Other Virginia Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Camac Corporation Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 14401 Industrial Park Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Virginia State/Country 24203-8930 Address (line 3) Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Virginia</u>

07/06/2000 PCDATES 00000077 1739063

40.00 DP

V2 FULL 19 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OM. 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Enter for the mat Necesting Party Only.				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (540) 628-5	151			
Name	Leslie S. Blanchard, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	PennStuart				
Address (line 2)	208 East Main Street				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 2288				
Address (line 4) Abingdon, VA 24212-2288					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3			
Trademark /		dditional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property).			
Trac	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	1,800,812				
	1,800,813				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.0	0			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Leslie S	Blanchard, Esq. Ashi S. Glanchard	6-9-00			
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 17, 1999

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

COOKSON FIBERS, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND RESTATEMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

CAMAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION (A DE CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into CAMAC CORPORATION (formerly COOKSON FIBERS, INC.), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name CAMAC CORPORATION. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on February 17, 1999.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS20317 99-02-17-0501

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is:

CAMAC CORPORATION

ARTICLE II AUTHORIZED STOCK

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 10,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value. Each share of Common Stock shall entitle the record holder thereof to one vote. The Corporation shall not issue any fractional shares.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to transact any and all lawful business not required to be specifically stated in these Articles of Incorporation for which corporations may be incorporated under the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "VSCA")

ARTICLE IV LIMIT ON LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION

- (a) To the full extent that the VSCA, as it exists on the date hereof or may hereafter be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of liability of Directors or Officers, a Director or Officer of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages.
- (b) Each Director and Officer who is or was a party to any proceeding (including a proceeding by or in the right of the Corporation) shall be indemnified by the Corporation against any liability imposed upon or asserted against him (including amounts paid in settlement) arising out of conduct in his official capacity with the Corporation or otherwise by reason of the fact that he is or was such a Director or Officer or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise, except there shall be no indemnification in relation to matters as to which he shall have been finally adjudged to be liable by reason of having been guilty of (i) willful misconduct or (ii) a knowing violation of criminal law in the performance of his duty as such Director or Officer.
- (c) In addition to the indemnification provided under Section (a) and (b), to the full extent permitted by the VSCA and any other applicable law, as they exist on the date hereof or may hereafter be amended, the Corporation shall indemnify a Director or Officer of the Corporation who is or was a party to any proceeding (including a proceeding by or in the right of the Corporation) by reason of the fact that he is or was such a Director or Officer or is or was serving

newyork 387242 v1 [8@sq81*.DOC]

at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise.

- (d) The Corporation is empowered to contract in advance to indemnify any Director or Officer to the extent indemnification is granted under Section (a), (b) and (c). The Board of Directors is also empowered to cause the Corporation to indemnify or contract in advance to indemnify any other person not covered by Section (a), (b) and (c) who was or is a party to any proceeding, by reason of the fact that he is or was an employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise to the same extent as if such person were specified as one to whom indemnification is granted under Sections (a), (b) and (c)
- (e) The Corporation may advance, pay for and/or reimburse the reasonable expenses incurred by an Officer or Director who is a party to any proceeding in advance of the final disposition thereof if (i) the Officer or Director furnishes the Corporation a written statement of his good faith belief that he has met the standard of conduct described in Section (a). (b) and/or (c) above, (ii) the Officer or Director furnishes the corporation a written undertaking, executed personally and on his behalf, to repay the advance if it is ultimately determined that he did not meet the standard of conduct, and (iii) a determination is made that the facts then known to those making the determination would not preclude indemnification under this Article. The undertaking required by clause (ii) above shall be an unlimited general obligation of the Officer or Director but need not be secured and may be accepted without reference to financial ability to make repayment.
- (f) The Corporation may purchase and maintain insurance to indemnify it against the whole or any portion of the liability assumed by it in accordance with this Article and may also procure insurance, in such amounts as the Board of Directors may determine, on behalf of any person who is or was a Director, Officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise, against any liability asserted against or incurred by such person in any such capacity or arising from his status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have power to indemnify him against such liability under the provision of this Article.
- (g) The provisions of this Article shall be applicable to all actions, claims, suits or proceedings commenced after the adoption hereof, whether arising from any action taken or failure to act before or after such adoption. No amendment, modification or repeal of this Article shall diminish the rights provided hereby or diminish the right to indemnification with respect to any claim, issue or matter in any then pending or subsequent proceeding that is based in any material respect on any alleged action or failure to act prior to such amendment, modification or repeal.

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 ORIOS/ RECORDATION TRAC

03-31-2000



US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 2495-4,-5,

	101326716	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Camac Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Virginia Other: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Prisma Fibers, Inc. Internal Address: Post Office Box 8930 Street Address: 14401 Industrial Park Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Bristol State: VA Zip: 27203	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Virginia ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: July 14, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
1	1,739,063; 1,800,812; 1,800,813	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3	
Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974 Greensboro, NC 27402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower 300 N. Greene Street	Deposit account number: 18-1164	
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
(10,00 00)	INIS SPACE	
Citation of the and signatures	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Donna Cottelli DOMA	Cotte/12: 2/22/00	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment of PRISMA FIBERS, INC. issued July 22, 1999.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: February 16, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CAMAC CORPORATION

ARTICLE I

To the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia

The following Articles of Amendment are hereby submitted pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act on behalf of the corporation hereinafter named.

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Camac Corporation.
- 2. Articles I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is:

PRISMA FIBERS, INC."

ł į

- The date of adoption of the amendment herein provided for was July 13, 1999.
- 4. The amendment herein provided for was adopted by unanimous consent of all of the shareholders of the Corporation.

nen york 455478 v1 [902601f.doc]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day of July,

1999.

Edward T. Harvey, Jr.

E

Vice President

-2-

per york 435478 vt (96/0011.doc

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

July 22, 1999

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

PRISMA FIBERS, INC. (formerly CAMAC CORPORATION)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 22, 1999, at 01:47 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by lew in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

13

1

Commissioner

99-07-22-0087 AMENACPT CIS20436

RECORDED: 09/20/2000